

CITY OF FOLEY INLET, SIDEWALK, AND VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR - JANUARY 2015

DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	PROJECT COST
338 MANCHESTER LANE INLET REPAIRS (COLLINWOOD SUBDIVISION)				
DEMOLITION - INLET WINGS, TOPS, CONCRETE GUTTER, AND CONCRETE SIDEWALK SECTIONS (APPROX. 5 SECTIONS)	LS	1	2,648	2,648
ASPHALT PATCHING, 2.5" MAXIMUM THICKNESS - AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER (PRICE FOR SAWCUTTING AND PAVEMENT REMOVAL SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THIS ITEM) INCLUDES ANY PATCHING FOR BAY POINT DRIVE	TONS	5	320	1,600
CONCRETE FLOWABLE FILL, MIN. 150 PSI, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER	CY	4	133	532
SOLID SOD - AS REQUIRED	SY	20	9	180
CONCRETE REPLACEMENT-GUTTER AND TRANSITION AND 4"THICK SIDEWALK (IF REQUIRED)	CY	10	170	1,700
DOUBLE WING S-INLET TOP (INCLUDES REINFORCEMENT) PER ALDOT STANDARDS	EA	2	1,555	3,110
9240 BAY POINT DRIVE (BAY POINT SUBDIVISION)				
REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (APPROX. 24" WIDTH)	LF	70	30	2,100
			PROJECT TOTAL	11,870

"Paving your way" since 1978



18520 COUNTY ROAD 9 ~ SILVERHILL, AL 36576
 PHONE 251.988.8128 ~ FAX 251.988.1814
 email: BaldwinRBs@gulftel.com

[Signature]
 01/30/2015



P. O. Box 1264
Foley, AL 36536

ESTIMATE

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.
1/23/2015	2014941

NAME / ADDRESS					
City of Foley P.O. Box 1750 Foley, AL 36536		PROJECT			
		Manchester Lane and Bay Point			

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT EACH	TOTAL
1	338 Manchester Lane Inlet Repairs (Collinwood Subdivision) Demolition - Inlet wings, tops, concrete gutter, and concrete sidewalk sections (Approximately 5 Sections)	1	LS	0.00 5,000.00	0.00 5,000.00
2	Asphalt Patching, 2.5" Maximum Thickness - As Directed by Engineer (Price for sawcutting and pavement removal shall be included in this item)	5	Tons	300.00	1,500.00
3	Concrete flowable fill, Min. 150 PSI, As directed by the engineer	4	CY	400.00	1,600.00
4	Solid Sod - As required	20	SY	12.00	240.00
5	Concrete replacement - gutter and transition and 4" thick sidewalk (If Required)	10	CY	200.00	2,000.00
6	Double Wing S-Inlet Top (Included Reinforcement)	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
7	9240 Bay Point Drive (Bay Point Subdivision) Remove and replace concrete valley gutter (Approximately 24" Width)	70	LF	0.00 50.00	0.00 3,500.00
TOTAL					\$19,840.00

R & S Paving & Grading, Inc. agrees to furnish materials and perform work as above and that this estimate is good for 30 days.

The authorized signature agrees to:

- Payment terms: Upon Request. (Late fees and interest are applicable at max allowed.)
- also agrees that any additional work beyond scope outlined will be at an additional charge. If applicable this includes any unsuitable dirt removed or suitable dirt added will be charged at a CY cost in addition to above. Warranty does not cover the occurrence of reflective cracking, grass growth or water ponding due to existing conditions.
- that this is a binding contract between parties listed and all parties with an interest in the improvements made to the property. Attorney fees and interest (18%) can be awarded to enforce this contract. By signing the contract you agree that in the event (if applicable) you (customer) are not paid, R & S will be paid according to the terms outlined.

Authorized Customer Signature: _____

Authorized R & S Signature: _____